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Parameter Min Typ. Max Unit Notes
Operating Wavelength 1530 | 1550 | 1570 nm
Optical Output Power 1 2 4 mW Class 3B
Optical Return Loss 40 dB
Modulation Bandwidth 40 3,000 [ MHz
Flatness Tx 6 dB
Rx
RF Return Loss -F[;X 9 dB
RF Channel a
1dB Comp. Level 2 dBm
Output IP3 11 dBm
Input Damage Level 20 dBm
RF Link Gain 0 dB optical loss 0dB
Noise Figure 26 dB
Tx
Power Supply R 5V,250mA max
X
Input/Output Optical connector SC/PC
Input/Output RF connector N-P 500hm
Operating Temperature 0-40°C
General Storage Temperature -20-60°C
LED(red) |- If current (>100mA)
Local Alarm LED(red) |- Optical Input Power Failure(<-7dBm)
LED(light out) |~ Power Supply Failure
Fiber used SMF/1port
Dimension 93 X 51 X 45(mm)
31 Combination performance with EA00001 (Seikoh Giken standard)
554 81X

Tx: {fXISNDM-E024-01 Rev.1.0[2&k 5,
Rx: {TEISNDM-E025-01 Rev.1.0[Z& %,
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Class 3b Laser System

INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION

MAXIMUM OUTPUT POWER : 20mW
WAVELENGTH : 1300 to 1600nm
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ROOF(one—-way—type Rx)

Made in Japan
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